

# Declaration of conformity supplier; AnjaPoser.dk ApS

Producer K.L. Plast manufactures pastry piping bags and tip bags for food packaging and confectionery. The products are manufactured in Cast Polypropylene high impact (PPK) Documentation of food suitability of the above products is available from our suppliers.

The raw materials for production are purchased in the form of ready-made extruded foils. All foils purchased from K.L. Plast are documented as suitable for food, in accordance with EEC (EU) and FDA (USA), the foils also comply with the specifications of Executive Order no. 681 of 25.05.2020, which is the Danish executive order for the European directives such as Regulation No. 1935/2004, and Regulation No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 regarding materials and articles intended for contact with food.

The products manufactured by K.L. Plast comply with the rules of Regulation 2023/2006/EC on Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP).

# Use:

Products made from PPK can be used for storing all foods in the refrigerator or at room temperature. The products must not be used in the oven but may be warmed in the microwave if this is specified directly on the product packaging.

# Specifik migrations limit:

According to the information provided by the raw material suppliers available so far, some qualities that can be used in the production of the film may include:

-Substances subject to specific migration limit (SML) that will not be exceeded up to a thickness of 60 microns (ratio 6 dm<sup>2</sup>/kg):

Ref. No	CAS No	SML(mg/kg)
39090	****	1,2
39815	0182121-12-6	0,05
83595	0119345-01-6	18
****	0007429-90-5	1

Dual-use additives (authorised as food additives): E551, E470, E470a, E470b, E471, E173, E422.

### Control/Self-control:

K.L. Plast is of course subject to control visits from the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration, and also has its own control in accordance with current rules. Reports from the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration's inspections can be found <u>http://www.findsmiley.dk/645938</u> or on our website www.anjaposer.dk

### Labelling:

All products manufactured by K.L. Plast ApS, which are intended for contact with food, are marked with the "glass/fork" symbol. Labeling also contains a production order number.